
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1502
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
CROSS BORDER TRADE
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether stone chips are being imported from Nepal via Birgunj − Raxual (Bihar);

(b) if so, the details thereof for the three years along with names of companies; and

(c) the duty levied on such imports?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Yes Sir. Stone chips are being imported from Nepal via Birgunj − Raxual (Bihar).

(b) & (c) The details thereof for the three years along with names of companies are given in the Annexure.
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